

**CITY OF SUFFOLK
DITCH CLEANING SERVICES
18070-AG**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Ditch Maintenance Inc.		The Blair Brothers Inc.		Suffolk Utility Construction Inc.		Atlantic Coastal Clearing & Grading	
				RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL
1	Clean & Reshape Ditch Roadside (Haul) (Light)	LF	30,000	\$1.05	\$31,500.00	\$3.50	\$105,000.00	\$5.00	\$150,000.00	\$18.00	\$540,000.00
2	Clean & Reshape Ditch Roadside (Haul) (Moderate)	LF	30,000	\$1.20	\$36,000.00	\$4.25	\$127,500.00	\$6.00	\$180,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,080,000.00
3	Clean & Reshape Ditch Roadside (Haul) (Heavy)	LF	40,000	\$4.50	\$180,000.00	\$4.75	\$190,000.00	\$8.00	\$320,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,240,000.00
4	Clean & Reshape Outfall Ditch Roadside (spread) Ditch width up to 15'	LF	1,500	\$5.20	\$7,800.00	\$7.50	\$11,250.00	\$12.50	\$18,750.00	\$12.50	\$18,750.00
5	Clean & Reshape Outfall Ditch Roadside (spread) Ditch width 15'-30"	LF	1,500	\$7.20	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00
6	Clean & Reshape Outfall Ditch Roadside (haul) Ditch width up to 15'	LF	1,500	\$6.80	\$10,200.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00
7	Clean & Reshape Outfall Ditch Roadside (haul) Ditch width 15'-30'	LF	1,500	\$8.80	\$13,200.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$21.00	\$31,500.00	\$72.00	\$108,000.00
8	Ditch clearing of Large Vegetation Ditch width up to 15'	LF	1,500	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$26.25	\$39,375.00
9	Ditch clearing of Large Vegetation Ditch width 15'-30'	LF	1,500	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$52.50	\$78,750.00
10	Ditch clearing of Large Vegetation Ditch width greater than 30'	LF	500	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$14.50	\$7,250.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00
11	Tree removal less than 4" diameter	EA	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
12	Tree removal 4"-12"diameter	EA	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
13	Tree removal 13" to 24" diameter	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$845.00	\$4,225.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Tree removal 25" to 36" diameter	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
15	Tree removal 37" to 48" diameter	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$3,437.00	\$17,185.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
16	Tree removal greater than 48" diameter	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
17	Furnish & Maintain Truck Mounted Attenuator	HR	1,040	\$70.00	\$72,800.00	\$45.00	\$46,800.00	\$170.00	\$176,800.00	\$62.50	\$65,000.00
18	Flagger Service	HR	1,040	\$65.00	\$67,600.00	\$100.00	\$104,000.00	\$232.00	\$241,280.00	\$75.00	\$78,000.00
19	Check Dams	EA	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
20	Erosion Control Rip Rap (Dry))	TON	40	\$83.63	\$3,345.20	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
21	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1,000	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$485,470.20		\$724,075.00		\$1,319,640.00		\$4,504,875.00